

Folsom City Council Staff Report

MEETING DATE:	12/12/2022
SECTION:	Elections
SUBJECT:	Selection of Mayor and Vice Mayor for 2023
FROM:	City Clerk's Department

RECOMMENDATION / CITY COUNCIL ACTION

It is recommended that the City Council select a Mayor and Vice Mayor to serve for 2023.

POLICY / RULE

Folsom's Charter establishes the selection of the Mayor and Vice Mayor by the City Council (Charter sections 2.03 and 2.05). The Mayor and Vice Mayor serve at the pleasure of the Council.

Historically, the City Council has selected a Mayor and Vice Mayor each December to serve for the following calendar year.

Respectfully submitted,

Christa Freemantle, CMC City Clerk This page intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing.

